Flood Warning Info - River Dyfi at Pont ar Ddyfi

Area Description

Properties around Pont ar Ddyfi and the A487.
This is a Flood Warning Area. For this area, you may receive Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote
for your Home or Business
There are no Flood Warnings currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Warning

The red highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Warning.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Warning History

Number of historic Flood Warnings that have previously been recorded for this area:
We can provide a Flood Insurance Quote for properties in the Machynlleth area

Historical Flood Warning Messages for this Area


Flood Alert issued on 9 Mar 2020 22:08
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding is possible for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.


Flood Alert issued on 22 Feb 2020 00:38
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding is possible for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.


Flood Alert issued on 15 Feb 2020 23:14
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding is possible for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.


Flood Alert issued on 9 Feb 2020 17:16
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding will occur for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.


Flood Alert issued on 29 Sep 2019 01:41
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding is possible for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.


Flood Alert issued on 27 Sep 2019 14:30
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding is possible for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.


Flood Alert issued on 16 Mar 2019 13:10
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding is possible for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.


Flood Alert issued on 12 Mar 2019 09:48
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding is possible for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.


Flood Alert issued on 13 Oct 2018 14:00
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding is possible for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.


Flood Alert issued on 20 Sep 2018 18:37
North
In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. Flooding is possible for the A487 north of Machynlleth. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.